
Clt Dos Nom Prénom Club Cat SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4 SP5 SP6 SP7 Gal Ecarts

1 8 ALEXIS BENOIT BRASSAC LACAUNE VTT Hom 02'47''940 03'44''730 02'29''750 03'00''070 04'18''240 03'49''020 03'16''200 23'25''950

2 1 ALBIN CAMBOS CSO MILLAU Jun 02'54''470 03'26''470 02'35''030 03'10''900 04'23''730 03'39''110 03'22''550 23'32''260 à 00'06''

3 2 REMY DURAND  CULTURE VELO BLAGNAC M 1/2 02'49''190 03'31''700 02'43''610 03'09''770 04'25''550 03'49''400 03'22''730 23'51''950 à 00'26''

4 6 THIBAUT SOUTADE VC LAISSAC BOUTONNETCYCLES Hom 03'07''880 03'33''610 02'30''640 03'11''310 04'34''480 04'08''810 03'24''660 24'31''390 à 01'05''

5 51 JULIEN MAGNE CASHBIKE SARACEN Hom 03'04''820 03'41''960 02'42''020 03'19''770 04'29''450 03'48''830 03'35''760 24'42''610 à 01'16''

6 9 ALEXIS LEYRIS roc évasion Jun 03'06''860 03'54''650 02'37''170 03'14''700 04'32''800 03'54''970 03'36''350 24'57''500 à 01'31''

7 61 DORIAN LAHAILLE barbazan bmx Jun 03'02''190 03'46''500 02'39''520 03'21''890 04'44''780 03'58''980 03'32''430 25'06''290 à 01'40''

8 23 FLORIAN SUAU Trial club fabregues Hom 03'16''550 03'43''480 02'42''220 03'25''200 04'40''180 03'56''430 03'35''230 25'19''290 à 01'53''

9 28 JONATHAN BOUDES Poney style Hom 03'15''870 03'45''310 02'38''040 03'29''810 04'39''670 03'51''610 03'39''930 25'20''240 à 01'54''

10 3 MATTHIEU SEGUY Vélo Club Mende Lozère Hom 03'06''400 03'49''240 02'42''010 03'29''150 04'39''670 03'56''300 03'49''250 25'32''020 à 02'06''

11 4 CLÉMENT BRAS Vtt en Quercy M 1/2 03'54''930 03'55''580 02'43''440 03'21''470 04'39''800 03'49''370 03'39''330 26'03''920 à 02'37''

12 5 MATHIS PAULET LOT OF BARTAS Jun 03'10''510 03'55''880 02'39''230 03'26''590 05'01''040 04'05''700 03'48''710 26'07''660 à 02'41''

13 15 CEDRIC MARCOU BRASSAC LACAUNE VTT Hom 03'16''750 03'43''750 02'57''710 03'21''650 04'58''120 04'12''000 03'42''270 26'12''250 à 02'46''

14 37 ALEXANDRE CLAVERIE TREK- ACCOUS VTT M 1/2 03'26''900 03'48''030 02'49''310 03'33''980 04'50''720 04'03''070 03'48''550 26'20''560 à 02'54''

15 71 GUILLAUME RIVAULT TARBES Endu 03'19''930 03'45''230 02'49''370 03'43''110 04'46''680 04'02''830 03'55''590 26'22''740 à 02'56''

16 10 JONATHAN COMBES LACHTOUTEAM Jun 03'17''790 03'55''840 02'45''790 03'30''710 04'55''060 04'15''140 03'47''430 26'27''760 à 03'01''

17 63 TONY DESHAYES 100% freeride club Hom 03'27''860 03'45''460 02'45''710 03'24''580 05'13''960 04'13''660 03'37''070 26'28''300 à 03'02''

18 17 THOMAS MARAVAL BRASSAC LACAUNE VTT M 1/2 03'25''090 03'55''860 02'48''460 03'38''850 04'48''000 04'03''760 03'48''420 26'28''440 à 03'02''

19 86 LOÏC LOGUT M 1/2 03'28''920 03'49''730 02'53''860 03'44''780 04'45''830 04'01''350 03'47''270 26'31''740 à 03'05''

20 16 JEREMY PALAYSI BRASSAC LACAUNE VTT M 1/2 03'14''180 03'57''560 02'47''950 03'37''410 04'52''020 04'20''490 03'43''790 26'33''400 à 03'07''

21 53 TIMOTHÉE PESQUÉ Mondovelo Carcassonne Hom 03'24''450 03'52''780 02'49''560 03'54''570 04'57''450 04'01''980 03'49''190 26'49''980 à 03'24''

22 89 VALENTIN INIGO Hom 03'22''460 03'58''630 02'49''250 03'37''440 04'54''410 04'22''240 03'53''390 26'57''820 à 03'31''

23 42 LOIC BARRAU VC LACAUNAIS Jun 03'12''140 03'59''190 02'50''650 03'45''900 04'59''590 04'22''180 03'50''840 27'00''490 à 03'34''

24 32 DAMIEN PORTET CSO MILLAU Hom 03'37''450 04'24''910 02'55''780 03'41''090 04'46''670 04'00''650 03'42''000 27'08''550 à 03'42''

25 31 AUGUSTIN CAMBOS CSO MILLAU Hom 03'10''350 04'11''260 02'53''570 03'43''570 05'09''620 04'12''620 03'48''280 27'09''270 à 03'43''

26 57 THAIS CHARLES Gauriac Hom 03'24''840 03'54''450 02'51''200 03'45''080 05'10''860 04'14''720 03'53''090 27'14''240 à 03'48''

27 64 JIMMY TREBUCHON ALOUSDE Hom 03'18''480 04'03''430 02'57''780 03'57''950 05'01''290 04'14''930 03'55''480 27'29''340 à 04'03''

28 35 FREDERIC MAILFAIT accous Endu 03'38''600 03'53''430 02'55''100 03'51''770 05'08''860 04'17''110 03'50''000 27'34''870 à 04'08''

29 70 CLEMENT LEROY cc marmandais Hom 03'42''020 03'59''630 02'48''210 03'40''070 05'05''910 04'25''610 04'01''140 27'42''590 à 04'16''

30 56 THOMAS RASCALOU BROKEROC RACING Jun 03'29''880 04'01''400 03'09''810 03'51''810 05'00''170 04'17''860 03'59''700 27'50''630 à 04'24''

31 36 KEVIN LAFAY Accous  VTT M 1/2 03'42''080 04'06''630 02'52''630 03'37''280 05'05''230 04'30''950 03'59''520 27'54''320 à 04'28''

32 21 MARTIN BEZOMBES Hom 04'05''020 04'03''800 03'02''480 03'55''380 04'50''530 04'13''150 03'52''550 28'02''910 à 04'36''

33 41 TOM ESCANDE VC LACAUNAIS Jun 03'48''450 04'10''750 03'00''090 03'47''910 05'13''380 04'18''070 03'55''650 28'14''300 à 04'48''

34 7 XAVIER BELLOD CA Castelsarrasin cyclisme M 1/2 03'16''170 03'50''450 02'41''220 03'53''650 04'49''720 04'04''500 05'42''140 28'17''850 à 04'51''

6ème enduro des Hautes Terre d'Oc

Classement Scratch



35 65 PIERRE ULYSSE ROUX VC SAILLANS Hom 04'00''420 04'03''850 03'01''680 03'56''340 05'02''290 04'14''660 03'59''540 28'18''780 à 04'52''

36 101 BENOIT PUJOL VTT MAZAMET MN Hom 03'45''310 04'23''630 02'59''030 03'52''950 05'06''110 04'22''010 03'56''610 28'25''650 à 04'59''

37 34 ANTONY MIRABEL Born To Ride M 1/2 03'36''510 04'18''550 02'58''280 03'58''850 04'58''130 04'33''630 04'06''900 28'30''850 à 05'04''

38 49 Vincent ROUZADE Vincent Rouzade M 1/2 03'47''320 04'05''980 03'12''550 03'51''130 05'13''080 04'23''590 04'00''710 28'34''360 à 05'08''

39 48 BENJAMIN TRINCO VCPSF Hom 03'29''910 04'12''220 03'02''530 03'50''290 05'19''440 04'31''320 04'12''350 28'38''060 à 05'12''

40 12 FREDERIC MURATET Born To Ride Endu 03'46''490 03'58''070 03'27''840 03'46''480 05'04''390 04'26''840 04'12''150 28'42''260 à 05'16''

41 73 JORIS BONNET VCPSF Hom 03'54''240 04'20''630 02'56''880 03'48''230 05'08''940 04'22''710 04'13''120 28'44''750 à 05'18''

42 24 FREDERIC MARTINEZ Devalteam Vélo Caroux M 1/2 03'44''430 04'19''660 03'03''270 04'00''520 05'11''290 04'29''840 04'09''680 28'58''690 à 05'32''

43 14 CYRIL LABRO LOT OF BARTAS Hom 03'33''120 04'23''900 03'16''980 03'56''110 05'06''700 04'39''190 04'06''330 29'02''330 à 05'36''

44 39 CLÉMENT BLANC 4X Combes Jun 03'59''680 04'21''630 03'00''910 03'56''580 05'15''160 04'30''480 04'02''490 29'06''930 à 05'40''

45 40 GUILHEM BORG 4x combes Hom 03'44''110 04'29''050 03'05''850 04'01''950 05'11''610 04'38''400 03'56''660 29'07''630 à 05'41''

46 58 HERVE BRAL VELO CAROUX M 3/4 03'38''400 04'05''010 03'04''240 04'04''190 05'29''520 04'44''250 04'02''940 29'08''550 à 05'42''

47 84 ANTOINE LABORDE M 1/2 03'47''160 04'29''490 02'57''810 03'49''310 05'28''280 04'28''690 04'13''170 29'13''910 à 05'47''

48 27 MICKAEL RODOREDA Poney Style Hom 03'41''400 04'14''090 03'15''100 04'14''540 05'09''750 04'25''870 04'14''090 29'14''840 à 05'48''

49 22 PIERRE LOUIS BEZOMBES Jun 03'56''700 04'33''190 03'07''280 04'09''260 05'04''950 04'27''170 04'02''230 29'20''780 à 05'54''

50 100 THOMAS ROUDIER ENDURO WAY Hom 04'19''710 04'25''890 03'15''750 03'50''560 05'13''620 04'23''700 03'55''700 29'24''930 à 05'58''

51 87 MATHIEU PISSOT M 1/2 03'50''750 04'11''940 03'17''750 04'09''530 05'07''690 04'29''730 04'18''240 29'25''630 à 05'59''

52 99 PAUL SIEURAC ENDURO WAY Jun 04'00''530 04'33''440 03'00''620 04'06''470 05'13''880 04'30''710 04'06''300 29'31''950 à 06'06''

53 62 SERGE AUDOUARD DEVALTEAM M 3/4 03'40''980 04'30''960 03'02''390 04'15''490 05'10''710 04'30''200 04'22''090 29'32''820 à 06'06''

54 74 BENOIT SERRES v c naucelle M 1/2 03'50''650 04'19''910 03'08''110 04'11''790 05'20''430 04'30''830 04'14''080 29'35''800 à 06'09''

55 25 JULIEN GRANIER PONEY STYLE Hom 03'55''380 04'17''220 03'07''560 04'10''100 05'17''200 04'30''330 04'18''980 29'36''770 à 06'10''

56 68 PHILIPPE LEFEBVRE Alternative VTT Endu 04'10''830 04'13''160 03'10''200 04'01''770 05'20''140 04'26''910 04'21''620 29'44''630 à 06'18''

57 33 JONATHAN NEGRE CSO MILLAU Hom 03'50''320 04'09''910 03'11''770 04'39''330 05'18''620 04'27''610 04'15''280 29'52''840 à 06'26''

58 75 CEDRIC POUGET 4X COMBES M 1/2 03'53''860 04'19''970 03'05''770 04'07''160 05'33''830 04'35''840 04'17''800 29'54''230 à 06'28''

59 96 JEAN-PIERRE CABAL BOUFFTOUS VAE 04'00''850 04'21''300 03'19''970 04'14''300 05'16''810 04'27''060 04'15''130 29'55''420 à 06'29''

60 55 QUENTIN FROUIN VC VEDASIEN Jun 03'43''410 04'28''130 03'06''110 04'24''770 05'21''890 04'51''080 04'09''680 30'05''070 à 06'39''

61 54 HUGO THOMIERES VTT MAZAMET MN Jun 04'17''110 04'27''740 03'05''110 04'05''580 05'11''230 04'44''100 04'20''870 30'11''740 à 06'45''

62 59 JEAN LUC SORIANO VAE 03'44''660 03'55''100 03'13''870 05'04''190 05'28''110 04'31''610 04'22''510 30'20''050 à 06'54''

63 76 THOMAS LEMPERNESSE ST GEORGES D'ORGUES Cad 06'13''970 04'11''560 02'51''690 03'50''330 05'09''600 04'14''760 03'55''880 30'27''790 à 07'01''

64 20 CHRISTIAN PUJOL BRASSAC LACAUNE VTT M 5 04'03''020 04'23''150 03'05''360 04'12''030 05'23''600 04'51''690 04'31''020 30'29''870 à 07'03''

65 60 MATTHIEU SORIANO VC LACAUNAIS Jun 04'07''400 04'20''050 03'09''480 04'23''680 05'34''620 04'41''540 04'23''690 30'40''460 à 07'14''

66 52 ALLAN DELAMOTTE TORTILLA TEAM enduro 64 M 1/2 04'00''230 04'18''560 03'11''750 04'05''090 05'54''890 04'41''900 04'36''560 30'48''980 à 07'23''

67 30 VINCENT CATHALA VC LAISSAC Hom 04'36''740 04'47''220 03'09''040 04'12''430 05'13''950 04'36''390 04'13''270 30'49''040 à 07'23''

68 18 LIONEL OULES BRASSAC LACAUNE VTT Hom 04'07''250 04'39''190 03'23''990 04'04''900 05'35''990 04'51''550 04'18''040 31'00''910 à 07'34''

69 50 CLEMENT ROBERT CASTELNAU VELO TEAM Hom 04'39''070 04'38''590 03'19''800 04'14''770 05'19''850 04'37''180 04'11''700 31'00''960 à 07'35''

70 72 DORIAN VILLETTE cc marmandais Hom 04'54''910 04'37''170 03'07''990 04'18''850 05'21''200 04'45''650 04'20''620 31'26''390 à 08'00''

71 47 OLIVIER MARTY M 1/2 04'03''680 04'44''180 03'17''810 04'28''240 05'38''450 04'57''950 04'18''980 31'29''290 à 08'03''

72 94 CHRISTOPHE CREUSY POILHES Hom 03'47''750 04'39''170 03'20''910 04'47''450 05'35''550 05'13''090 04'32''820 31'56''740 à 08'30''

73 46 MATHIS CASSAN THE RIDERS 12 Cad 04'16''890 04'33''160 03'42''960 04'42''100 05'16''900 04'58''230 04'29''330 31'59''570 à 08'33''

74 66 RÉGINALD CLERC Stuuuv M 1/2 04'20''450 04'54''230 03'15''200 04'23''530 05'40''810 05'27''220 04'32''180 32'33''620 à 09'07''



75 43 Yoan BARRAU VC LACAUNAIS Hom 04'39''390 04'44''030 03'12''020 05'02''120 05'33''280 05'17''980 04'26''440 32'55''260 à 09'29''

76 26 DAMIEN MAZENC Poney style Endu 04'36''190 04'39''700 03'30''270 04'53''320 05'45''200 05'00''610 04'44''000 33'09''290 à 09'43''

77 97 PHILIPPE CAMBOS CSO MILLAU VAE 04'36''720 04'33''070 03'30''030 05'20''960 05'35''660 04'42''550 04'54''560 33'13''550 à 09'47''

78 44 CLARENCE MARTY THE RIDERS 12 Cad 04'38''880 05'04''050 03'20''770 04'54''250 05'48''060 05'17''530 05'03''100 34'06''640 à 10'40''

79 80 LEO LOPEZ BRASSAC LACAUNE VTT Cad 05'44''270 04'37''230 03'13''540 05'07''840 05'53''610 04'51''600 04'43''910 34'12''000 à 10'46''

80 29 SEBASTIEN MATHIEU VC LAISSAC M 1/2 04'47''190 04'41''040 03'48''680 05'31''640 05'44''830 04'54''180 04'54''060 34'21''620 à 10'55''

81 79 EMILIE CALVET BRASSAC LACAUNE VTT D 04'28''230 04'47''940 03'35''480 05'09''770 05'56''240 05'22''670 05'01''590 34'21''920 à 10'55''

82 85 VICTOR LEROUX Individuel M 1/2 03'50''560 04'03''460 02'44''170 03'31''240 04'45''340 04'02''550 11'27''330 34'24''650 à 10'58''

83 88 VINCENT ABBA M 1/2 04'17''740 04'57''690 03'45''720 04'47''500 06'05''310 05'45''230 05'09''370 34'48''560 à 11'22''

84 93 MATHIEU RICHOU Armissan Vtt Clape M 1/2 04'09''390 04'31''820 03'30''310 04'34''880 08'52''740 05'03''020 04'39''660 35'21''820 à 11'55''

85 77 AURELIE CAMBOS CSO MILLAU D 05'11''720 05'08''440 03'29''310 05'38''180 06'25''700 05'36''800 04'56''150 36'26''300 à 13'00''

86 11 AXEL COMPAGNON Team cassoulet enduro 64 Hom 06'38''250 05'06''410 04'27''400 05'27''150 06'15''560 05'11''870 04'57''360 38'04''000 à 14'38''

87 45 HUGO MARIOU THE RIDERS 12 Cad 05'49''600 06'04''460 03'45''880 05'44''300 06'07''790 05'52''400 05'42''630 39'07''060 à 15'41''

88 78 MARGAUD RAYNAUD Le Bousquet d'Orb D 05'50''590 05'23''680 04'03''940 06'25''160 06'29''660 06'08''070 05'36''120 39'57''220 à 16'31''

89 98 THIBAUD PAGES TEAM PAGES Jun 06'41''510 04'39''680 03'22''610 09'40''230 05'54''570 05'43''690 05'02''790 41'05''080 à 17'39''

90 67 ALEXANDRE RIERA Stuuuuv M 1/2 08'11''800 05'59''740 04'06''300 05'08''380 06'29''840 06'10''200 05'35''550 41'41''810 à 18'15''

91 92 JÉRÔME ELIAS Hom 07'09''320 06'21''410 04'30''340 09'15''240 08'16''840 07'54''470 06'23''110 49'50''730 à 26'24''

Clt Dos Nom Prénom Club Cat SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4 SP5 SP6 SP7

DNF 81 ERIC GARDON BRASSAC LACAUNE VTT M 3/4 04'33''500 07'41''090 07'30''440 07'47''080 06'11''930

Clt Dos Nom Prénom Club Cat SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4

DNF 90 PIERRE  MICHEL ALIEXPRESS Hom 06'27''210 07'18''430 03'20''830 04'26''170

Clt Dos Nom Prénom Club Cat SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4 SP5 SP6 SP7 Gal

1 76 THOMAS LEMPERNESSE ST GEORGES D'ORGUES Cad 06'13''970 04'11''560 02'51''690 03'50''330 05'09''600 04'14''760 03'55''880 30'27''790

2 46 MATHIS CASSAN THE RIDERS 12 Cad 04'16''890 04'33''160 03'42''960 04'42''100 05'16''900 04'58''230 04'29''330 31'59''570

3 44 CLARENCE MARTY THE RIDERS 12 Cad 04'38''880 05'04''050 03'20''770 04'54''250 05'48''060 05'17''530 05'03''100 34'06''640

4 80 LEO LOPEZ BRASSAC LACAUNE VTT Cad 05'44''270 04'37''230 03'13''540 05'07''840 05'53''610 04'51''600 04'43''910 34'12''000

5 45 HUGO MARIOU THE RIDERS 12 Cad 05'49''600 06'04''460 03'45''880 05'44''300 06'07''790 05'52''400 05'42''630 39'07''060

Clt Dos Nom Prénom Club Cat SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4 SP5 SP6 SP7 Gal

1 1 ALBIN CAMBOS CSO MILLAU Jun 02'54''470 03'26''470 02'35''030 03'10''900 04'23''730 03'39''110 03'22''550 23'32''260

2 9 ALEXIS LEYRIS roc évasion Jun 03'06''860 03'54''650 02'37''170 03'14''700 04'32''800 03'54''970 03'36''350 24'57''500

3 61 DORIAN LAHAILLE barbazan bmx Jun 03'02''190 03'46''500 02'39''520 03'21''890 04'44''780 03'58''980 03'32''430 25'06''290

Classements Catégories

CADETS

JUNIORS



4 5 MATHIS PAULET LOT OF BARTAS Jun 03'10''510 03'55''880 02'39''230 03'26''590 05'01''040 04'05''700 03'48''710 26'07''660

5 10 JONATHAN COMBES LACHTOUTEAM Jun 03'17''790 03'55''840 02'45''790 03'30''710 04'55''060 04'15''140 03'47''430 26'27''760

6 42 LOIC BARRAU VC LACAUNAIS Jun 03'12''140 03'59''190 02'50''650 03'45''900 04'59''590 04'22''180 03'50''840 27'00''490

7 56 THOMAS RASCALOU BROKEROC RACING Jun 03'29''880 04'01''400 03'09''810 03'51''810 05'00''170 04'17''860 03'59''700 27'50''630

8 41 TOM ESCANDE VC LACAUNAIS Jun 03'48''450 04'10''750 03'00''090 03'47''910 05'13''380 04'18''070 03'55''650 28'14''300

9 39 CLÉMENT BLANC 4X Combes Jun 03'59''680 04'21''630 03'00''910 03'56''580 05'15''160 04'30''480 04'02''490 29'06''930

10 22 PIERRE LOUIS BEZOMBES Jun 03'56''700 04'33''190 03'07''280 04'09''260 05'04''950 04'27''170 04'02''230 29'20''780

11 99 PAUL SIEURAC ENDURO WAY Jun 04'00''530 04'33''440 03'00''620 04'06''470 05'13''880 04'30''710 04'06''300 29'31''950

12 55 QUENTIN FROUIN VC VEDASIEN Jun 03'43''410 04'28''130 03'06''110 04'24''770 05'21''890 04'51''080 04'09''680 30'05''070

13 54 HUGO THOMIERES VTT MAZAMET MN Jun 04'17''110 04'27''740 03'05''110 04'05''580 05'11''230 04'44''100 04'20''870 30'11''740

14 60 MATTHIEU SORIANO VC LACAUNAIS Jun 04'07''400 04'20''050 03'09''480 04'23''680 05'34''620 04'41''540 04'23''690 30'40''460

15 98 THIBAUD PAGES TEAM PAGES Jun 06'41''510 04'39''680 03'22''610 09'40''230 05'54''570 05'43''690 05'02''790 41'05''080

Clt Dos Nom Prénom Club Cat SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4 SP5 SP6 SP7 Gal

1 79 EMILIE CALVET BRASSAC LACAUNE VTT D 04'28''230 04'47''940 03'35''480 05'09''770 05'56''240 05'22''670 05'01''590 34'21''920

2 77 AURELIE CAMBOS CSO MILLAU D 05'11''720 05'08''440 03'29''310 05'38''180 06'25''700 05'36''800 04'56''150 36'26''300

3 78 MARGAUD RAYNAUD Le Bousquet d'Orb D 05'50''590 05'23''680 04'03''940 06'25''160 06'29''660 06'08''070 05'36''120 39'57''220

Clt Dos Nom Prénom Club Cat SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4 SP5 SP6 SP7 Gal

1 8 ALEXIS BENOIT BRASSAC LACAUNE VTT Hom 02'47''940 03'44''730 02'29''750 03'00''070 04'18''240 03'49''020 03'16''200 23'25''950

2 6 THIBAUT SOUTADE VC LAISSAC BOUTONNETCYCLES Hom 03'07''880 03'33''610 02'30''640 03'11''310 04'34''480 04'08''810 03'24''660 24'31''390

3 51 JULIEN MAGNE CASHBIKE SARACEN Hom 03'04''820 03'41''960 02'42''020 03'19''770 04'29''450 03'48''830 03'35''760 24'42''610

4 23 FLORIAN SUAU Trial club fabregues Hom 03'16''550 03'43''480 02'42''220 03'25''200 04'40''180 03'56''430 03'35''230 25'19''290

5 28 JONATHAN BOUDES Poney style Hom 03'15''870 03'45''310 02'38''040 03'29''810 04'39''670 03'51''610 03'39''930 25'20''240

6 3 MATTHIEU SEGUY Vélo Club Mende Lozère Hom 03'06''400 03'49''240 02'42''010 03'29''150 04'39''670 03'56''300 03'49''250 25'32''020

7 15 CEDRIC MARCOU BRASSAC LACAUNE VTT Hom 03'16''750 03'43''750 02'57''710 03'21''650 04'58''120 04'12''000 03'42''270 26'12''250

8 63 TONY DESHAYES 100% freeride club Hom 03'27''860 03'45''460 02'45''710 03'24''580 05'13''960 04'13''660 03'37''070 26'28''300

9 53 TIMOTHÉE PESQUÉ Mondovelo Carcassonne Hom 03'24''450 03'52''780 02'49''560 03'54''570 04'57''450 04'01''980 03'49''190 26'49''980

10 89 VALENTIN INIGO Hom 03'22''460 03'58''630 02'49''250 03'37''440 04'54''410 04'22''240 03'53''390 26'57''820

11 32 DAMIEN PORTET CSO MILLAU Hom 03'37''450 04'24''910 02'55''780 03'41''090 04'46''670 04'00''650 03'42''000 27'08''550

12 31 AUGUSTIN CAMBOS CSO MILLAU Hom 03'10''350 04'11''260 02'53''570 03'43''570 05'09''620 04'12''620 03'48''280 27'09''270

13 57 THAIS CHARLES Gauriac Hom 03'24''840 03'54''450 02'51''200 03'45''080 05'10''860 04'14''720 03'53''090 27'14''240

14 64 JIMMY TREBUCHON ALOUSDE Hom 03'18''480 04'03''430 02'57''780 03'57''950 05'01''290 04'14''930 03'55''480 27'29''340

15 70 CLEMENT LEROY cc marmandais Hom 03'42''020 03'59''630 02'48''210 03'40''070 05'05''910 04'25''610 04'01''140 27'42''590

16 21 MARTIN BEZOMBES Hom 04'05''020 04'03''800 03'02''480 03'55''380 04'50''530 04'13''150 03'52''550 28'02''910

17 65 PIERRE ULYSSE ROUX VC SAILLANS Hom 04'00''420 04'03''850 03'01''680 03'56''340 05'02''290 04'14''660 03'59''540 28'18''780

18 101 BENOIT PUJOL VTT MAZAMET MN Hom 03'45''310 04'23''630 02'59''030 03'52''950 05'06''110 04'22''010 03'56''610 28'25''650

DAMES

HOMMES



19 48 BENJAMIN TRINCO VCPSF Hom 03'29''910 04'12''220 03'02''530 03'50''290 05'19''440 04'31''320 04'12''350 28'38''060

20 73 JORIS BONNET VCPSF Hom 03'54''240 04'20''630 02'56''880 03'48''230 05'08''940 04'22''710 04'13''120 28'44''750

21 14 CYRIL LABRO LOT OF BARTAS Hom 03'33''120 04'23''900 03'16''980 03'56''110 05'06''700 04'39''190 04'06''330 29'02''330

22 40 GUILHEM BORG 4x combes Hom 03'44''110 04'29''050 03'05''850 04'01''950 05'11''610 04'38''400 03'56''660 29'07''630

23 27 MICKAEL RODOREDA Poney Style Hom 03'41''400 04'14''090 03'15''100 04'14''540 05'09''750 04'25''870 04'14''090 29'14''840

24 100 THOMAS ROUDIER ENDURO WAY Hom 04'19''710 04'25''890 03'15''750 03'50''560 05'13''620 04'23''700 03'55''700 29'24''930

25 25 JULIEN GRANIER PONEY STYLE Hom 03'55''380 04'17''220 03'07''560 04'10''100 05'17''200 04'30''330 04'18''980 29'36''770

26 33 JONATHAN NEGRE CSO MILLAU Hom 03'50''320 04'09''910 03'11''770 04'39''330 05'18''620 04'27''610 04'15''280 29'52''840

27 30 VINCENT CATHALA VC LAISSAC Hom 04'36''740 04'47''220 03'09''040 04'12''430 05'13''950 04'36''390 04'13''270 30'49''040

28 18 LIONEL OULES BRASSAC LACAUNE VTT Hom 04'07''250 04'39''190 03'23''990 04'04''900 05'35''990 04'51''550 04'18''040 31'00''910

29 50 CLEMENT ROBERT CASTELNAU VELO TEAM Hom 04'39''070 04'38''590 03'19''800 04'14''770 05'19''850 04'37''180 04'11''700 31'00''960

30 72 DORIAN VILLETTE cc marmandais Hom 04'54''910 04'37''170 03'07''990 04'18''850 05'21''200 04'45''650 04'20''620 31'26''390

31 94 CHRISTOPHE CREUSY POILHES Hom 03'47''750 04'39''170 03'20''910 04'47''450 05'35''550 05'13''090 04'32''820 31'56''740

32 43 Yoan BARRAU VC LACAUNAIS Hom 04'39''390 04'44''030 03'12''020 05'02''120 05'33''280 05'17''980 04'26''440 32'55''260

33 11 AXEL COMPAGNON Team cassoulet enduro 64 Hom 06'38''250 05'06''410 04'27''400 05'27''150 06'15''560 05'11''870 04'57''360 38'04''000

34 92 JÉRÔME ELIAS Hom 07'09''320 06'21''410 04'30''340 09'15''240 08'16''840 07'54''470 06'23''110 49'50''730

DNF 90 PIERRE  MICHEL ALIEXPRESS Hom 06'27''210 07'18''430 03'20''830 04'26''170

Clt Dos Nom Prénom Club Cat SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4 SP5 SP6 SP7 Gal

1 2 REMY DURAND  CULTURE VELO BLAGNAC M 1/2 02'49''190 03'31''700 02'43''610 03'09''770 04'25''550 03'49''400 03'22''730 23'51''950

2 4 CLÉMENT BRAS Vtt en Quercy M 1/2 03'54''930 03'55''580 02'43''440 03'21''470 04'39''800 03'49''370 03'39''330 26'03''920

3 37 ALEXANDRE CLAVERIE TREK- ACCOUS VTT M 1/2 03'26''900 03'48''030 02'49''310 03'33''980 04'50''720 04'03''070 03'48''550 26'20''560

4 17 THOMAS MARAVAL BRASSAC LACAUNE VTT M 1/2 03'25''090 03'55''860 02'48''460 03'38''850 04'48''000 04'03''760 03'48''420 26'28''440

5 86 LOÏC LOGUT M 1/2 03'28''920 03'49''730 02'53''860 03'44''780 04'45''830 04'01''350 03'47''270 26'31''740

6 16 JEREMY PALAYSI BRASSAC LACAUNE VTT M 1/2 03'14''180 03'57''560 02'47''950 03'37''410 04'52''020 04'20''490 03'43''790 26'33''400

7 36 KEVIN LAFAY Accous  VTT M 1/2 03'42''080 04'06''630 02'52''630 03'37''280 05'05''230 04'30''950 03'59''520 27'54''320

8 7 XAVIER BELLOD CA Castelsarrasin cyclisme M 1/2 03'16''170 03'50''450 02'41''220 03'53''650 04'49''720 04'04''500 05'42''140 28'17''850

9 34 ANTONY MIRABEL Born To Ride M 1/2 03'36''510 04'18''550 02'58''280 03'58''850 04'58''130 04'33''630 04'06''900 28'30''850

10 49 Vincent ROUZADE Vincent Rouzade M 1/2 03'47''320 04'05''980 03'12''550 03'51''130 05'13''080 04'23''590 04'00''710 28'34''360

11 24 FREDERIC MARTINEZ Devalteam Vélo Caroux M 1/2 03'44''430 04'19''660 03'03''270 04'00''520 05'11''290 04'29''840 04'09''680 28'58''690

12 84 ANTOINE LABORDE M 1/2 03'47''160 04'29''490 02'57''810 03'49''310 05'28''280 04'28''690 04'13''170 29'13''910

13 87 MATHIEU PISSOT M 1/2 03'50''750 04'11''940 03'17''750 04'09''530 05'07''690 04'29''730 04'18''240 29'25''630

14 74 BENOIT SERRES v c naucelle M 1/2 03'50''650 04'19''910 03'08''110 04'11''790 05'20''430 04'30''830 04'14''080 29'35''800

15 75 CEDRIC POUGET 4X COMBES M 1/2 03'53''860 04'19''970 03'05''770 04'07''160 05'33''830 04'35''840 04'17''800 29'54''230

16 52 ALLAN DELAMOTTE TORTILLA TEAM enduro 64 M 1/2 04'00''230 04'18''560 03'11''750 04'05''090 05'54''890 04'41''900 04'36''560 30'48''980

17 47 OLIVIER MARTY M 1/2 04'03''680 04'44''180 03'17''810 04'28''240 05'38''450 04'57''950 04'18''980 31'29''290

18 66 RÉGINALD CLERC Stuuuv M 1/2 04'20''450 04'54''230 03'15''200 04'23''530 05'40''810 05'27''220 04'32''180 32'33''620

19 29 SEBASTIEN MATHIEU VC LAISSAC M 1/2 04'47''190 04'41''040 03'48''680 05'31''640 05'44''830 04'54''180 04'54''060 34'21''620

20 85 VICTOR LEROUX Individuel M 1/2 03'50''560 04'03''460 02'44''170 03'31''240 04'45''340 04'02''550 11'27''330 34'24''650

MASTERS 1 ET 2



21 88 VINCENT ABBA M 1/2 04'17''740 04'57''690 03'45''720 04'47''500 06'05''310 05'45''230 05'09''370 34'48''560

22 93 MATHIEU RICHOU Armissan Vtt Clape M 1/2 04'09''390 04'31''820 03'30''310 04'34''880 08'52''740 05'03''020 04'39''660 35'21''820

23 67 ALEXANDRE RIERA Stuuuuv M 1/2 08'11''800 05'59''740 04'06''300 05'08''380 06'29''840 06'10''200 05'35''550 41'41''810

Clt Dos Nom Prénom Club Cat SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4 SP5 SP6 SP7 Gal

1 58 HERVE BRAL VELO CAROUX M 3/4 03'38''400 04'05''010 03'04''240 04'04''190 05'29''520 04'44''250 04'02''940 29'08''550

2 62 SERGE AUDOUARD DEVALTEAM M 3/4 03'40''980 04'30''960 03'02''390 04'15''490 05'10''710 04'30''200 04'22''090 29'32''820

DNF 81 ERIC GARDON BRASSAC LACAUNE VTT M 3/4 04'33''500 07'41''090 07'30''440 07'47''080 06'11''930

Clt Dos Nom Prénom Club Cat SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4 SP5 SP6 SP7 Gal

1 20 CHRISTIAN PUJOL BRASSAC LACAUNE VTT M 5 04'03''020 04'23''150 03'05''360 04'12''030 05'23''600 04'51''690 04'31''020 30'29''870

Clt Dos Nom Prénom Club Cat SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4 SP5 SP6 SP7 Gal

1 71 GUILLAUME RIVAULT TARBES Endu 03'19''930 03'45''230 02'49''370 03'43''110 04'46''680 04'02''830 03'55''590 26'22''740

2 35 FREDERIC MAILFAIT accous Endu 03'38''600 03'53''430 02'55''100 03'51''770 05'08''860 04'17''110 03'50''000 27'34''870

3 12 FREDERIC MURATET Born To Ride Endu 03'46''490 03'58''070 03'27''840 03'46''480 05'04''390 04'26''840 04'12''150 28'42''260

4 68 PHILIPPE LEFEBVRE Alternative VTT Endu 04'10''830 04'13''160 03'10''200 04'01''770 05'20''140 04'26''910 04'21''620 29'44''630

5 26 DAMIEN MAZENC Poney style Endu 04'36''190 04'39''700 03'30''270 04'53''320 05'45''200 05'00''610 04'44''000 33'09''290

Clt Dos Nom Prénom Club Cat SP1 SP2 SP3 SP4 SP5 SP6 SP7 Gal

1 96 JEAN-PIERRE CABAL BOUFFTOUS VAE 04'00''850 04'21''300 03'19''970 04'14''300 05'16''810 04'27''060 04'15''130 29'55''420

2 59 JEAN LUC SORIANO VAE 03'44''660 03'55''100 03'13''870 05'04''190 05'28''110 04'31''610 04'22''510 30'20''050

3 97 PHILIPPE CAMBOS CSO MILLAU VAE 04'36''720 04'33''070 03'30''030 05'20''960 05'35''660 04'42''550 04'54''560 33'13''550

MASTERS 5

VTTAE

ENDU

MASTERS 3 ET 4


